HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - July 31, 2025 - Race 9
STAKES Mari Hulman George S. - Quarter Horse
FOR REGISTERED QUARTER HORSES TWO YEARS OLD. Purse $34,000 added. No nomination fee. Nominations close
Thursday, July 17 by 3:00pm. $100 to enter and $100 to start. WEIGHT: 124 Ibs. Entries close by the usual time of closing. Limited
to 10 (ten) starterswith preference to horses with most money earned.
Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Beach Blast - 17.270 - May 7, 2022)

Purse: $34,000 Added

Plus: $1,600 Other Sources
Available Money: $35,600
Value of Race: $34,888 1st $19,580, 2nd $7,120, 3rd $3,560, 4th $1,780, 5th $1,068, 6th $712, 7th $534, 8th $534

Wind Speed: 17 Wind
Weather: Cloudy, 70°

Direction: Tail
Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 6:31 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm

28Jun25 “IND® 3
23Jun25 °IND?
19Jul25 *IND®
14Jul25 “PRM®
26Jun25 °IND®
28Jun25 °IND*
28Jun25 °IND*
19Jul25 2IND*®
Run-Up: O feet
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Winner:

Horse Name (Jockey)

Mr Booombastic (Munoz, Martin)

Caelus (Villamil Bocanegra, Diego)

Mr Blood Carver (Quintero, Francisco)
Hes Cross Firing (Hollingsworth, Brian)
Thirty Six Bricks (Martinez, Luz)

Last Famous Eagle (Flores-Minos, Yovani)
Hf Kiss This Too (Vazquez-Gomez, Giovani)
Ap Im That Dove (Banuelos, Isidro)

Breeder: Mr or Mrs L Judd Morse

Owner: Carlos Ramos

Trainer: Martinez, Ricardo

Total WPS Pool: $35,203

Wgt M/E PP Start Strl
124 bk 38 oHead
124 Lbf 4 5 4Head
124 Lb 16 gNeck
124 Lb 2 3 gHead
24 Lb 51 qNeck
124 Lb 8 2 7304
124 Lb 6 4 g4
124 b 77 8

Str
1Neck
3Neck
51/2
4Head
2Head
73/4
63/4

8

Fin
13/4
2Neck
3Head
4Neck
53/4
6Nose
71 1/2

8
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TR
Video Race Replay

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

0.40*  17.567 98
940 17.676 95
7.20 17.724 94

39.50 17.739 93
720 17.795 92

16.60 17.912 88

10.00 17.921 88

62.30 18.166 81

Mr Booombastic, Sorrel Colt, by Dulce Sin Tacha out of Dancing lam, by Apollo. Foaled Apr 21, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Comments

last away, surged

bid, outfinished

moved up, no threat
dueled erly, weakened
brshd st,led, weakened
angled to 15path start
brushed st, no factor
stumbled st, trailed

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
3 Mr Booombastic 2.80 2.40 240  $2.00 Exacta 3-4 17.40 26,902
4  Caelus 5.80 3.60  $0.50 Trifecta 3-4-1 20.25 20,984
1 Mr Blood Carver 3.60  $0.10 Superfecta 3-4-1-2 23.50 14,164
$0.50 Pick 3 3-9-3 (3 correct) 123.85 10,223
$2.00 Daily Double 9-3 12.80 6,086
$0.10 Super High Five = 3-4-1-2-5 299.19 4,577
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Strl Str Fin
3 Mr Booombastic 8 oNeck Neck 134
4 Caelus 5 412 gheck 2%/
1 MrBlood Carver 6 5112 534 3t
2 Hes Cross Firing 3 gheck 4112 4t
5 Thirty Six Bricks 1 gNeck  oNeck  g11/4
8 Last Famous Eagle 2 7112 72 6°
6  HfKiss This Too 4 64 pti4 7214
7 ApIm That Dove 7 g2l4  g234  g33/4
Trainers: 3 - Martinez, Ricardo; 4 - Perez, Natasha; 1 - Cunningham, Anthony; 2 - Martin, Shawna; 5 - Cunningham, Anthony; 8 - Martin, Shawna; 6 -
Vazquez, Jessica; 7 - Preciado, Oscar
Owners: 3 -Carlos Ramos; 4 - Perez Racing Stables, LLC; 1 -William F. Collins; 2 - Ray, Todd and Ray, Denise; 5 -Brad Shirey; 8 -Raul Contreras; 6

-Randy Haffner; 7 -Oscar Preciado;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MR BOOOMBASTIC last away, surged, going away. CAELUS bid, outfinished. MR BLOOD CARVER moved up, no threat. HES CROSS FIRING dueled
early, weakened. THIRTY SIX BRICKS brushed start, led, weakened. LAST FAMOUS EAGLE angled to 15path start. HF KISS THIS TOO brushed start, no
factor. AP IM THAT DOVE stumbled start, trailed.

Track Attendance: 0
Off Track Wagering

Handle: $10,902
Handle: $2,466,826
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