## HORSESHOE INDIANA POLIS - July 31, 2025 - Race 9

STAKES Mari Hulman George S. - Quarter Horse

FOR REGISTERED QUARTER HORSES TWO YEARS OLD. Purse \$34,000 added. No nomination fee. Nominations close Thursday, July 17 by 3:00pm. \$100 to enter and \$100 to start. WEIGHT: 124 lbs. Entries close by the usual time of closing. Limited

to 10 (ten) starters with preference to horses with most money earned.

Distance: Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Beach Blast - 17.270 - May 7, 2022)

Purse: \$34,000 Added Plus: \$1,600 Other Sources Available Money: \$35,600

Value of Race: \$34,888 1st \$19,580, 2nd \$7,120, 3rd \$3,560, 4th \$1,780, 5th \$1,068, 6th \$712, 7th \$534, 8th \$534

Wind Speed: 17 Wind Direction: Tail

Weather: Cloudy, 70° Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 6:31 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
28Jun25 7IND5	3	Mr Booombastic (Munoz, Martin)	124	bk	3	8	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	0.40*	17.567	98	last away, surged
23Jun25 9IND1	4	Caelus (Villamil Bocanegra, Diego)	124	L bf	4	5	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	9.40	17.676	95	bid, outfinished
19Jul25 <sup>5</sup> IND <sup>9</sup>	1	Mr Blood Carver (Quintero, Francisco)	124	Lb	1	6	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	7.20	17.724	94	moved up, no threat
14Jul25 <sup>4</sup> PRM <sup>3</sup>	2	Hes Cross Firing (Hollingsworth, Brian)	124	Lb	2	3	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	39.50	17.739	93	dueled erly, weakened
26Jun25 <sup>9</sup> IND <sup>3</sup>	5	Thirty Six Bricks (Martinez, Luz)	124	Lb	5	1	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	7.20	17.795	92	brshd st,led, weakened
28Jun25 9IND4	8	Last Famous Eagle (Flores-Minos, Yovani)	124	Lb	8	2	7 <sup>3/4</sup>	7 <sup>3/4</sup>	6 <sup>Nose</sup>	16.60	17.912	88	angled to 15path start
28Jun25 <sup>5</sup> IND⁴	6	Hf Kiss This Too (Vazquez-Gomez, Giovani)	124	Lb	6	4	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	10.00	17.921	88	brushed st, no factor
19Jul25 <sup>2</sup> IND <sup>10</sup>	7	Ap Im That Dove (Banuelos, Isidro)	124	b	7	7	8	8	8	62.30	18.166	81	stumbled st, trailed
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Mr Booombastic, Sorrel Colt, by Dulce Sin Tacha out of Dancing lam, by Apollo. Foaled Apr 21, 2023 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Mr or Mrs L Judd Morse

Owner: Carlos Ramos Trainer: Martinez, Ricardo

## Total WPS Pool: \$35,203

Pgm	Horse
3	Mr Booombastic
4	Caelus
1	Mr Blood Carver

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2.80	2.40	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	3-4	17.40	26,902
	5.80	3.60	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-4-1	20.25	20,984
		3.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	3-4-1-2	23.50	14,164
			\$0.50 Pick 3	3-9-3 (3 correct)	123.85	10,223
			\$2.00 Daily Double	9-3	12.80	6,086
			\$0.10 Super High Five	3-4-1-2-5	299.19	4,577

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin
3	Mr Booombastic	8	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	1 Neck	1 <sup>3/4</sup>
4	Caelus	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>
1	Mr Blood Carver	6	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>
2	Hes Cross Firing	3	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>
5	Thirty Six Bricks	1	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup> 1/4
8	Last Famous Eagle	2	7 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>
6	Hf Kiss This Too	4	6 <sup>3/4</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	7 <sup>2</sup> 1/4
7	Ap Im That Dove	7	8 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 3 - Martinez, Ricardo; 4 - Perez, Natasha; 1 - Cunningham, Anthony; 2 - Martin, Shawna; 5 - Cunningham, Anthony; 8 - Martin, Shawna; 6 -

Vazquez, Jessica; 7 - Preciado, Oscar

Owners: 3 -Carlos Ramos; 4 - Perez Racing Stables, LLC; 1 -William F. Collins; 2 - Ray, Todd and Ray, Denise; 5 -Brad Shirey; 8 -Raul Contreras; 6

-Randy Haffner; 7 -Oscar Preciado;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MR BOOOMBASTIC last away, surged, going away. CAELUS bid, outfinished. MR BLOOD CARVER moved up, no threat. HES CROSS FIRING dueled early, weakened. THIRTY SIX BRICKS brushed start, led, weakened. LAST FAMOUS EAGLE angled to 15path start. HF KISS THIS TOO brushed start, no factor. AP IM THAT DOVE stumbled start, trailed.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$10,902 Off Track Wagering Handle: \$2,466,826

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.